

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 691 of 2021

=====

MANNAT URFE JAYA NIRAJ RAMCHANDANI
Versus
NIRAJ DILIP RAMCHANDANI

=====

Appearance:

MR DIGANT M POPAT(5385) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 05/01/2022

ORAL ORDER

1. None is present for the petitioner even in the second call.
2. In the interest of justice, stand over to **9.2.2022**.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

prk- 105