

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 691 of 2021

=====

MANNAT URFE JAYA NIRAJ RAMCHANDANI
Versus
NIRAJ DILIP RAMCHANDANI

=====

Appearance:

MR DIGANT M POPAT(5385) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 09/02/2022

ORAL ORDER

Issue Fresh Notice, returnable on **14.03.2022**.

Registry to verify the facts with regard to the out of jurisdiction since it is reported that unserved being out of the jurisdiction for transfer and therefore, Registry to verify the facts and report accordingly.

Direct service is permitted.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

KUMAR ALOK / 51