

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 691 of 2021

=====

MANNAT URFE JAYA NIRAJ RAMCHANDANI
Versus
NIRAJ DILIP RAMCHANDANI

=====

Appearance:

MR DIGANT M POPAT(5385) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

Date : 02/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Endorsement on the cause list shows that notice to Respondent is served. He is not present either personally or through an advocate. However, in the interest of justice, stand over to 16th September, 2022. Ad-interim relief staying further proceedings of H.M.P. No.871 of 2020 pending in the Court of Family Court, Ahmedabad is hereby continued till further orders.

ASHISH M. GADHIYA

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)