

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 691 of 2021

=====

MANNAT URFE JAYA NIRAJ RAMCHANDANI
Versus
NIRAJ DILIP RAMCHANDANI

=====

Appearance:

MR DIGANT M POPAT(5385) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 16/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Samruddhi Pawar, learned advocate appearing for Mr. Digant Popat, learned advocate appearing for the applicant states that cognate matter being Special Civil Application No. 20515/2022 is to be listed on 12.6.2023 and submits that the present application being Misc. Civil Application No. 691 of 2021 be also listed with the said matter.

In view of the above, list both the matters on 12.6.2023.

SAJ GEORGE

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)