

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20515 of 2022

**With
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 691 of 2021**

=====

MANNAT URFE JAYA NIRAJ RAMCHANDANI

**Versus
NIRAJ DILIP RAMCHANDANI**

=====

Appearance:

**MR DIGANT M POPAT(5385) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 24/03/2026

ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr.Digant Popat is absent. However, last chance is granted with a clarification that no further time shall be granted.

Stand over to 16.06.2026.

MANOJ

(J. C. DOSHI,J)